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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS gR ‘\
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA \’b

A
DATE

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector SUBMITTAL DATE:
AN 112006

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 196, Item 509. Last assessed
to: Russell H. Fletcher. District 4 [$5,490] Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

TY COUNSE

EGORY P. PRIAMOS

\ RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
1. Approve the claims from the All-Mobile Bail Bonds for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax
Collector’s public auction sale associated with parcel 639182025-4;

(continued on page two)

ROVED,C

[

BACKGROUND:
Summary

=[5,
S 5

to the purchasers at the auction was recorded June 20, 2013. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California
5 | Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 17, 2013 to parties of
.. |interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of lot
| book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder's records, and various research methods were used to obtain
= [current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

- | (continued on page two)
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 196, ltem 509. Last assessed to:
Russell H. Fletcher. District 4 [$5,490] Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale. .

DATE:
PAGE: ﬁjégl 21 01 22('."6

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

2. Deny the claim from Margaret Alling;.

3. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to All-Mobile Bail Bonds in the amount of
$5,490.55, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior
Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

BACKGROUND:
Summary (continued)

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received four claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claims from All-Mobile Bail Bonds, based on a Deed of Trust recorded May 8, 2008 as Instrument No. 2008-
0243039, a Deed of Trust recorded June 19, 2008 as Instrument No. 2008-0333917, and a Deed of Trust
recorded August 29, 2008 as Instrument No. 2008-0477370.

2. Claim from Margaret Alling, based on payment of property taxes for 2011.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that All-
Mobile Bail Bonds be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $5,490.55. Since the amount claimed by All-Mobile Bail
Bonds exceeds the amount of excess proceeds available, there are no funds available for consideration for the claim from
Margaret Alling. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above
recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses
Excess proceeds are being released to the lien holder of the property

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):
Copies of the Excess Proceeds Claim forms and supporting documentation are attached.



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PR

s 3
OPERTE
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS) y< =
w2
To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector :;‘gg ;aao
ST
™
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds Bo =
e X
TC 196 Item 509 Assessment No.: 639182025-4 nE T
—L -
Assessee: FLETCHER, RUSSELL H s -
Situs: 11171 CACTUS DR DESERT HOT SPRINGS 92240
Date Sold: April 29, 2013 /
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2013
Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2014

I/'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim ex
$ ﬁ Zi é‘ &0"”

from ihe saie of the above mentioned reai property. i/We were the
property owner(s) [check in one box
Recorder's Document No.Ze0B - £24:3639

lienholder(s),
; recorded on

&

RETAEREL

cess proceeds in the amount of

] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
_G|g[e&

. A copy of this document is attached here to.

I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
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enancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will

have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is

claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed this 20 day of

entitled to the full amount of the claim, the

/ VM/\/ 20l a__ Riveside, Co

) _ ) County, State !
Lefeizn Tonoplefoues of

Signature of Claimant T ’._“A;'E"éo,ﬂuo.(' Signature of Claimant
'HRPJ'J()(( a 1w cK / owne

Print Name ! _ Print Name

32 N, (ot S Unyy K

Street Address Street Address
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City, State, Zip ] City, State, Zip

95| 2739933

Phone Number

Phone Number
viling Adress ; CRO. Bo;é E 19
orora, (.
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SCO 8-21 (1-99)
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

] ™3
o) e
To:  Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector ':‘,5:.5- = :‘_?1
(=
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds —Hwn O
o ™Y m
>0 0 e
TC 196 Item 509 Assessment No.: 639182025-4 88 = <
l_.
Assessee: FLETCHER, RUSSELL H %_%_‘ = g
— e
Situs: 11171 CACTUS DR DESERT HOT SPRINGS 92240 gg o
Date Sold: April 29, 2013 }/)A
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2013

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2014

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess froceeds in the amount of
$1/2,056.35 from the saie of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the LM lienholder(s), '
L] property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No.2008-03339)7 ; recorded on __(p-/ 9-0& . A copy of this document is attached here to,
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
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If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale proce

claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed this [

s‘.,j has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the

dayof YWY 20/ 4at ?IV@CSW/? &*”‘/’m A
OWIE. s / County, State o
&W W&L/‘Hffrrmf LE Rt <
Signature of Claimant /' 2010 Signature of Claimant
Rebecca Yenwick [ owner
Print Name r Print Name
312 N. Cotne TR
Street Address Street Address
Coroa Cf G280
City, State, Zip ' City, State, Zip
981 -273 -7733
Phone Number

Phone Number
Vi Adciess: P-0. Eovx €19

SCO 8-21 (1-99)
oora CA
¢ Q2878
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 196 Item 509 Assessment No.: 639182025-4

Assessee: FLETCHER, RUSSELL H

Situs: 11171 CACTUS DR DESERT HOT SPRINGS 92240
Date Sold: April 29, 2013

y1-SYy34l
80}33%3%3351383 Atd

81 :I1HY 82 AVKHINL
a3A1303d

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2013

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2014

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess froceeds in the amount of
$ 2037. 32 from the saie of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the lienholder(s),
] property owner(s) [check in one box]

at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 2008~ 0497390 recordedon __8-29-08 .

A copy of this document is attached here to.
I/'We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

Copy_of ‘Recorded Dted of Taust, Surety Boil Bond [ndempshy
A—qv’,eemeﬂf’ Tndeman; s /b:zr.e eme/t/— Diselos e S%aﬁemeﬂq‘-

Pram:ssom Mote B Palance oF Aol Bovd Aepnowm _ Custorpec
Open  Balant ard Qv ko3 and _Stateppnt of
Ralanl unde Peaalt é/ of ‘Per

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed thls Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will

have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 20 _ &~ dayof W/"/ , 20 _’_‘/ at ? / M?a/ ( [M

County, State
MZZJ& %&t /41//(’10&)(;505 )

Signature of Claimant

Signature of Claimant

Bohtica Seawick [onned

Print Name Print Name
312 N. Cora i K
Street Address Street Address
Covra (a 9283€
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

95/-273-9923
Phone Number ¢ Wp 80)( g / c/‘ Phone Number SCO 8-21 (1-99)
maiirg Coava, CA
‘92878
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PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
All-Mobile Bail Bonds
P.O. Box 819

Corona, CA 92878
ANE)VVHEhIREC(N&DEE)MAH.TO

Wi

D™ # 2008-0243039

25,/08/2008 08:00R Fee:17.00
Page 1 of 3
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. UWard
ssor, County Clerk & Recorder

QR

s R U PAGE | SIZE DA MISC | LONG | RFD | COPY
All-Mobile Bail Bonds [ 2 !
P.00. Box 819 ' EXAM
M A L 465 426 | PCOR | NCOR SMF NCHG
Corona, CA 92878 0 )7 (ﬂ
Space above this line for recorder's use only / »f'

TRA:
DTT:

DEED o~ 772057

o et 2

Title of Document

THIS AREAFOR
RECORDER'S
USE ONLY

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION
($3:00 Additional Recording Fee Applies)

ACR 238P-AS4REO (Rev. 07/2006)



RECORDING REQUESTED BY
All-Mobile Bail Bonds
P.O. Box 819
Corona, CA 92878
AND WHEN RECORD MAIL TO
All-Mobile Bail Bonds
P.O. Box 819
Corona, CA 92878

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEED OF TRUST

. . A0
This Deed of Trust made this Z = day of /74/%}/ , 20 ef
Between Z #55% F&@fé//% , herein called TRUSTOR, and Bankers Surety Services, Inc., herein called TRUSTEE

and Bankers Insurance Company, herein called BENEFICIARY, WITNESSETH: That Trustor hereby GRANTS to TRUSTEE, IN TRUST, WITH POWER
OF SALE, all that property in the County of z /V/ﬁ/’ﬁ/ﬁ/‘ , in the State of Z /’ (24 /C LA Cacat described as:

Lot / Block C Tract - APN é 3 ? / ? Z -

as per map recorded in Book, / ? Page é & or Maps, Official Records

in the office of the County Recorder of _/? (4 MS/ 0[:— County.
Commonly know as /4_// '7/ 646 7?/5 JDIQ’/ DéSE/f/" Wf 6./019/”51:5 5/? 4,22 ‘/&

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING payment to the said Beneficiary, of the monies due to and of all losses, damages, attomney's fees, private
investigation fees, court assessment, bail premiums, expenditures and liability suffered, sustained, made or incurred by BANKERS INSURANCE COMPANY
hereinafter called the Surety or Beneficiary (and as more fully set forth and described in a certain indemnity agreement, which agreement is made a part
hereof by reference as though herein fully set forth) on account of, growing out of,

or resulting from the execution of a certain bond on behalf of 5&/71 /(//:' éééé’ in the matter
o O s FEren 7/~ vw SETAH WELCLEL AND FOR WHICH

AMOUNTS and the matters set forth in the said indemnity agreement, the presents are security (Bond No. ‘f) 2 7& é‘// / é ! '5 )

i

IT IS AGREED AND CONDITIONED that a certificate signed by the Beneficiary at any time hereafter setting forth that the said bond has been
declared forfeited or that a loss, damage, expenditures or liability has been sustained by the Surety or Beneficiary an account of the aforesaid Undertaking: the
date or dates and amount or amounts of such loss, damages, attorney's fees, private investigation fees, court assessment, bail premiums, expenditures and/or
liability; that payment has been demanded of the party or parties on whose behalf the aforesaid Undertaking was or is about to be executed; and that such loss,
damages, expenditures or determined liability has not been paid to the Beneficiary, shall be conclusive and binding on the Trustor, and shall be the warrant of
the Trustee to proceed forthwith to foreclose and sell upon the security herein, and from the proceeds of sale (after deduction expenses including cost and
search of evidence of title) pay to the Beneficiary the amount so certified, including interest of ten percent per annum from demand to date of payment and
attorneys fees.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED THAT: upon delivery of said Certificate to Trustee, Beneficiary may declare all sums or obligations secured hereby
due and payable by delivery to Trustee of written declaration of default and demand for sale and of written notice of default and of election to cause to be sold
said property , which notice Trustee shall cause to be duly filed for record.

IT SHALL BE DEEMED SUFFICIENT if proceedings to foreclose and sell the security herein are executed by any one of the above named
Trustees and it shall be deemed sufficient if a full reconveyance is executed by any one of the above named Trustees; and said one Trustee shal! be deemed to
be the attomey-in fact for the other Trustees for those purposes. The authority thus granted herein shall be deemed to be coupled with an interest and shall not
be affected by the death or incompetency of any of the Trustees for whom such one Trustee shall be acting.

THE UNDERSIGNED TRUSTOR REQUESTS that a copy of any notice of default and of any notice of sale hereunder be mailed to him at his
mailing address opposite his signature hereto. Failure to insert such address shall be deemed a waiver of any request hereunder for a copy of such notices.

SIGNATURE OF TRUSTOR STREET AND NUMBER cITY STATE
X el Sl it

PUSSELl FUETZHER [T/ CACTVS OR., DESEL] 27 FA2EL 74
STATE OF G224y

COUNTY OF On before me (here insert name and title

of the officer), personally appeared
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose names (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledgement to me that he/she /they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument, WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal) BIC0420790605




CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT o

B R R R R R A B R B A R R A R R B S R S R B OB B OB B B ROz

State of California
County of _ EI/VIERS /OE
on_ /2 /2008 tetore me, LLEEBELLA TENWNCK, Lo7H2y Py&lill

tfate Here Insert Name and Tille of the Officer 7

LlLESELL FLETCHEAL-

Name(s) of Signer(s)

personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person(sy whose name(s)is/are-subscribed to the

, REBECCA TENWICK ¥ within instrument and acknowledged to me that
) oo # 1794528 0 he/she#hey executed the same in his/hewitheir authorized
My Coﬂfﬂgf ”Gg""g am capacity(ies), and that by his/herkkeir signature(s) on the

instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behali of
which the person(s¥yacted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. ﬁw
Signature C/(

Place Notary Seal Above Signature of Notary Public

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document:

Document Date: NuW@

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

e
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer’s Name: Signer's Name:

O Individual O Individual

O Corporate Officer — Title(s): {1 Corporate Officer — Title(s):

[0 Partner — [ Limited O General AT T 0 Partner — (1 Limited [J General T
O Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER [ Attorney in Fact
O Trustee Top of thumb here O Trustee Top of thumb here
1 Guardian or Conservator [0 Guardian or Conservator

O Other: [1 Other:

/
SigWresenting: Signer Is Representing:

= 0 OB A A G it e B D S L 7 B e B B B s R 7 A% G 5 O e (i 17 0 5 A e 07 S Gt 6 G o
©2007 National Notary Association 9350 De Soto Ave., PO.Box 2402 » Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402+« www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827




SuAETY BAIL BOND INDEMNITY AGRE..MENT
Bankers Insurance Company

The undersigned, called "First Party,"” make application to /%'Mg/ é/.'r'_’,, 5/47,{, 65’}%4/49_(’ called
“Second Party," for the execution by Bankers Insurance Company, a corporation calied "Surety" of a Bail undertaking herein referred to

as "Bail Bond" in the penal amount of $ Z& /00 - for 5)—6//77 WM&/ called

"Principal,” and in consideration of Second Partyérranging for execution of continuance of this Bail Bond, First Party does jointly and severally
agree as follows:
FIRST: To pay Second Party $ Z’ﬂ (7 0 —_ per annum for this Bail Bond. The premium is fully

earned upon the release of Principal. The fact that Defendant may have been improperly arrested, or his bail reduced or his case dismissed, shall
not obligate the return of any portion of said premium. This Bond is renewable each year. First Party agrees to pay to Second Party a renewal
premium in the amount stated above, twelve months after the date on which this Bond was executed. If said renewal premium is not paid upon
written demand therefore, Second Party or Surety has the right to surrender Principal, as provided in the California Penal Code, Section 1300, and
exonerate the Bond..

SECOND: To reimburse Second Party and Surety for actual expenses incurred by Second Party or Surety in connection with the arranging
and/or execution of Bail Bond or any renewal or substitution thereof whether or not said Principal refuses to be released after arrangements have
been initiated by Second Party, in accordance with the regulations of the Insurance Commissioner in effect at the time such expenses are incurred.

THIRD: To reimburse Second Party and Surety for actual expenses incurred and caused by a breach by the Principal of any of the terms for
which the application and Bail Bond were written not in excess of the penal amount of the Bail Bond including all expenses or liabilities incurred as a
result of searching for, recapturing or returning Principal to custody, incurred by Second Party or Surety or as necessary in apprehending or
endeavoring to apprehend Principal, including legal fees incurred by Second Party or Surety in making application to a court for an order to vacate
or to set aside the order of forfeiture or Summary judgment entered thereon. However, no expenses or liabilities incurred for recapturing or retuming
Principal to custody shall be chargeable after the entry of Summary Judgment.

FOURTH: To pay the Second Party or Surety, in the event that it is necessary for them to institute suit for a breach of this agreement, a
reasonable attomey's fee which shall, in no event, be less than sum of twenty-five dollars ($25.00).

FIFTH: To pay Second Party or Surety as collateral upon demand, the penal amount of Bail Bond whenever Second Party or Surety, as a
result of information concealed or misrepresented by the First Party or Principal or other reasonable cause, anyone of which was material to hazard
assumed, deems payment necessary to protect the Second Party or Surety hereunder. Where, as a result of judicial action, bail has been
increased, and no collateral or insufficient collateral, in the sale discretion of Second Party or Surety, is furnished to indemnify against such increase
in the bail, Second Party or Surety may demand such collateral as will indemnify them against such increased bail.

SIXTH: To pay Second Party or Surety immediately upon demand after entry of Summary Judgment, pursuant to California Penal Code,

Section 1306.

SEVENTH: To aid Second Party or Surety in securing release or exoneration of Second Party or Surety from all liability under Baif Bond,
including the surrender of Principal to Court should Second Party or Surety deem such action advisable.

EIGHTH: That all money or other property which the First Party has deposited or may deposit with the Second Party or the Surety may be
applied as collateral security or indemnity for matters contained herein, and to accomplish the purposes contained herein, the Second Party and/or
Surety is authorized to lawfully levy upon said coilateral in the manner provided by law and to apply the proceeds therefrom and any and all money
deposited to payment or reimbursement for the herein above liabilities, losses, costs, damages and expenses. If collateral received by Second Party
is in excess of the bail forfeited, such excess shall be returned to the depositor immediately upon the application of the collateral to the forfeiture,
subject to any claim of Second Party and Surety for unpaid Premium or the hereinabove charges.

NINTH: Second Pafty or Surety shall not surrender Principal to custody prior to the time specified in the Bail Bond for the appearance of the
Principal, or prior to any occasion when the presence of the Principal in Court is lawfully required, without returning alt premium paid therefore,
unless as a result of judicial action, information concealed or misrepresented by the Principal, or other reasonable cause, anyone of which was
material to the hazard assumed, the hazard was substantially increased and the additional premium, if any, for such increased hazard was not paid
within a reasonable time.

TENTH: The obligations hereunder are joint and several and any amounts due shall bear interest at the maximum rate of interest allowed by
law. The Second Party and the Surety shall not be first obliged to proceed against the Principal on Bail Bond before having recourse against the
First Party or anyone of them. The First Party hereby expressly waiving the benefits of law requiring the Second Panty or the Surety to make claim
upon or to proceed or enforce its remedies against the Principal before making demand upon or proceeding and/or enforcing its remedies against
anyone or more of the First Party.

ELEVENTH: In making application for Bail Bond, each of us warrants all statements made by him or her on this application to be true, and we
agree to advise Second Party or Surety of any change, including but not fimited to change of address or employment of either the Principal of any of
the First Party, or any other material change in circumstances, within forty-eight (48) hours after knowledge such change shall have occurred, and
the First Party agrees that any failure to so notify shall be reasonable cause for the immediate surrender of the Principal.

TWELFTH: The undersigned agree that these obligations apply to all other Bail Bonds executed for the same charge for which the above
mentioned Bail Bond was executed, or any charge arising out of the same transaction, regardiess of whether said Bail Bonds are filed before or
after conviction, but not in a greater amount.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the First Party whose names are subscribed to the Surety Bail Bond Indemnity Agreement executed herewith each
represents. | have read the Surety Bail Bond Indemnity Agreement and | know the contents thereof; that | hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of
said Surety Bail Bond Indemnity Agreement, that 1 am the true and lawful owner of the property, whether real or personal, which if set forth in the
Application for Bail (which Application is made a part hereof by reference as though herein fully set forth) is my property and that lawn such property
free and clear of all liens or encumbrances except as so noted, and | further promise not to transfer or encumber any of said property until my
liability on said Surety Bail Bond iIndemnity Agreement has been released. | understand the Second Party and/or Surety is permitting the said bail to
remain in force upon reliance of the statements made by me and | do hereby

this Z 4-/*‘0 day of /% W 3 ?900 set my hand.

Defendant




and/or execution of Bail Bond or any renewal or substitution thereof whether or not said Principal refuses to be released after arrangements have
been initiated by Secong Party, in accordance with the regulations of the Insurance Commissioner in effect at the time such expenses are incurred.

THIRD: To reimburse Second Party and Surety for actual expenses incurred and caused by a breach by the Principal of any of the terms for
which the application.and Bail Bond were written not in excess of the penal amount of the Bail Bond including all expenses or liabilities incurred as a
result of searching for, recapturing or returning Principal to custody, incurred by Second Party or Surety or as necessary in apprehending or
endeavoring to apprehend Principal, including legal fees incurred by Second Party or Surety in making application to a court for an order to vacate
or to set aside the order of forfeiture or Summary judgment entered thereon. However, no expenses or liabilities incurred for recapturing or retuming
Principal to custody shalt be chargeable after the entry of Summary Judgment.

FOURTH: To pay the Second Party or Surety, in the event that it is necessary for them to institute suit for a breach of this agreement, a
reasonable attorney's fee which shall, in no event, be less than sum of twenty-five dollars ($25.00).

FIFTH: To pay Second Party or Surety as collateral upon demand, the penal amount of Bail Bond whenever Second Party or Surety, as a
result of information concealed or misrepresented by the First Party or Principal or other reasonable cause, anyone of which was material to hazard
assumed, deems payment necessary to protect the Second Party or Surety hereunder. Where, as a result of judicial action, bail has been
increased, and no collateral or insufficient collateral, in the sale discretion of Second Party or Surety, is furnished to indemnify against such increase
in the bail, Second Party or Surety may demand such collateral as will indemnify them against such increased bail.

SIXTH: To pay Second Party or Surety immediately upon demand after entry of Summary Judgment, pursuant to California Penal Code,

Section 1306.

SEVENTH: To aid Second Party or Surety in securing release or exoneration of Second Party or Surety from all liability under Bail Bond,
including the surrender of Principal to Court should Second Party or Surety deem such action advisable.

EIGHTH: That all money or other property which the First Party has deposited or may deposit with the Second Party or the Surety may be
applied as collateral security or indemnity for matters contained herein, and to accomplish the purposes contained herein, the Second Party and/or
Surety is authorized to lawfully levy upon said collateral in the manner provided by law and to apply the proceeds therefrom and any and all money
deposited to payment or reimbursement for the herein above liabilities, losses, costs, damages and expenses. If collateral received by Second Party
is in excess of the bail forfeited, such excess shall be returned to the depositor immediately upon the application of the collateral to the forfeiture,
subject to any claim of Second Party and Surety for unpaid Premium or the hereinabove charges.

NINTH: Second Pafty or Surety shall not surrender Principal to custody prior to the time specified in the Bail Bond for the appearance of the
Principal, or prior to any occasion when the presence of the Principal in Court is lawtully required, without returning all premium paid therefore,
unless as a result of judicial action, information concealed or misrepresented by the Principal, or other reasonable cause, anyone of which was
material to the hazard assumed, the hazard was substantially increased and the additional premium, if any, for such increased hazard was not paid
within a reasonable time.

TENTH: The obligations hereunder are joint and several and any amounts due shall bear interest at the maximum rate of interest allowed by
law. The Second Party and the Surety shall not be first obliged to proceed against the Principal on Bail Bond before having recourse against the
First Party or anyone of them. The First Party hereby expressly waiving the benefits of law requiring the Second Party or the Surety to make claim
upon or to proceed or enforce its remedies against the Principal before making demand upon or proceeding and/or enforcing its remedies against
anyone or more of the First Party.

ELEVENTH: In making application for Bail Bond, each of us warrants all staterments made by him or her on this application to be true, and we
agree to advise Second Party or Surety of any change, including but not limited to change of address or employment of either the Principal of any of
the First Party, or any other material change in circumstances, within forty-eight (48) hours after knowledge such change shall have occurred, and
the First Party agrees that any failure to so notify shall be reasonable cause for the immediate surrender of the Principal.

TWELFTH: The undersigned agree that these obligations apply to all other Bail Bonds executed for the same charge for which the above
mentioned Bail Bond was executed, or any charge arising out of the same transaction, regardless of whether said Bail Bonds are filed before or
after conviction, but not in a greater amount.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the First Party whose names are subscribed to the Surety Bail Bond Indemnity Agreement executed herewith each
represents. | have read the Surety Bail Bond Indemnity Agreement and | know the contents thereof; that | hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of
said Surety Bail Bond Indemnity Agreement, that | am the true and lawful owner of the property, whether real or personal, which if set forth in the
Application for Bail (which Application is made a part hereof by reference as though herein fully set forth) is my property and that lawn such property
free and clear of all liens or encumbrances except as so noted, and | further promise not to transfer or encumber any of said property until my
liability on said Surety Bail Bond Indemnity Agreement has been released. | understand the Second Party and/or Surety is permitting the said bail to
remain in force upon reliance of the statements made by me and I do hereby

this Z A‘-:’-'O day of M m/ 5 /&00 set my hand.

Defendant
Signature Home Phone Work Phone
Name Address City Zip
Employer Address City Zip
DMV I.D. S.8. No Date of Birth
Indemnitor Z;’ ; :

KSignalure ﬁ/_y&W Home Phone Work Phone
Name ik Address City Zip
Employer Address City Zip
DMV 1.D. S.8. No Date of Birth
Indemnitor
Signature Home Phone Work Phone
Name Address City Zip
Employer Address City Zip
DMV 1.D. S.8. No Date of Birth

BIC0420350605



BANKERS Bankers Insurance Company

INSURANCE GROUP PO Box 15707, St Petersburg, Florida 33733-5707 (727) 823-4000
INDEMNITORS AGREEMENT

Defendant 5‘ ! W W/ Date (5;7 Z/ 4 f

Bond No. < 270 & (///(f) "'\S— Case # LLNIO 1A/ (r—

Bond Amount 2&; o000 .

Bond Premium 28000 =—

I understand that in co-signing this bond for obtaining the release of (r . WAL

that | am responsible for him or her appearing in Court each time he or she is so ordered, aiso | understand that
I am responsible for payment of any Court costs for non-appearance should the defendant fail to appear and the
Court forfeits the bond. Should it become necessary to apprehend and surrender the defendant to the Court, |
understand that | am responsible for any and all expenses incurred as a result of such forfeiture and further, if
such a forfeiture occurs and the defendant is not surrendered to Court within the time prescribed by law, |
understand that | am required to pay the Full Amount of the bond posted, including unpaid premium.

Collateral cannot be returned until such time as the Company received written notice from the Clerk of the
Court verifying Exoneration.

| hereby waive any and ali rights | may have under Title 28 Privacy Act — Freedom of Information Act, Title
6, Fair Credit Reporting Act, and any such local or State law. | consent to and authorize Bankers Insurance
Company, and/or its Agent, to obtain any and all private or Public information and/or records concerning me
from any party or agency, private or government (local, State, Federal), including, but not limited to, Social
Security Records, criminal records, civil records, driving records, telephone records, medical records, school
records, worker compensation records, employment records. | authorize without reservation, any party or
agency, private or government (local, State, Federal), contacted by Bankers Insurance Company, and/or its
Agent, to furnish any and all private and public information and records in their possession concerning me to
Bankers Insurance Company, and/or its Agent.

I have read the above contract and understand it, and agree to fulfill ALL the provision therein.

WW /{0555.///’//:7‘4/&‘/(“ -3 -of

- NIndemnitor signature Print name Date
Indemnitor signature Print name Date
Indemnitor signature Print name Date
Defendant signature Print name Date
Agent M/If w/ ekl _—

BIC0420320205



BANKERS Bankers Insurance Company

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Bail Agency: /77/% SRDE e
Bond Number: 5_2 7ﬂé 9/// & ""5_—

Bond Amount: Ze o000 —
Defendant: ST oAl = 4/

ATTENTION

DISCLOSURE OF LIEN AGAINST REAL PROPERTY.
DO NOT SIGN THIS DOCUMENT UNTIL YOU READ AND UNDERSTAND IT!

THIS BAIL BOND WILL BE SECURED BY REAL PROPERTY YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU
HAVE AN INTEREST. THE FAILURE TO PAY THE BAIL BOND PREMIUMS WHEN DUE OR THE
FAILURE OF THE DEFENDANT TO COMPLY WITH THE CONDITIONS OF BAIL COULD
RESULT IN THE LOSS OF YOUR PROPERTY!

Alter you have read the above Disclosure Statement and received a completed copy of the Bail Bond Agreement and
the Deed of Trust, please execute this Disclosure Statement in the space provided below, acknowledging that you have
read and understood this Disclosure Statement and that you have received a completed copy of the Bail Bond Agree-
ment and Deed of Trust. You are also responsible for any fees incurred by the Surety, as specified in the Bail Bond
Agreement you signed, and any lien against your property will not be released until such fees are paid. You will be
asked to execute this document again, in the corresponding space provided below, upon delivery to you of a full
reconveyance of title, which, upon recordation terminates the lien on your real property created by the Deed of Trust.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTOOD THE ABOVE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND HAVE RECEIVED A COMPLETED
COPY OF THE BAIL. BOND AGREEMENT AND DEED OF TRUST.

KPrint Name: KU-{S’C /[’ _/:/c‘.'/TCf A/if Print Name:

X sign Name:W m Sign Name:

Date:. 3 -3 ~ o Date;

I HAVE RECEIVED A COPY OF A FULL RECONVEYANCE OF TITLE, THE ORIGINAL OF WHICH WAS FORWARDED
TO THE COUNTY RECORDER FOR FILING, A CERTIFICATE OF DISCHARGE, OR A FULL RELEASE OF ANY LIEN
AGAINST REAL PROPERTY TO SECURE PERFORMANCE OF THE CONDITIONS OF THE BAIL BOND.

Print Name: Print Name:
Sign Name: Sign Name:
Date: Date:

BSS-2 (12/94)
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111l Al1l-Mobile Bail Bonds

s We come to you!

P.O. Box 819

Corona, CA 92878

(888) 742-2245

(951) 273-99RROMISSORY NOTE FOR BALANCE OF BAIL BOND PREMIUM

(951) 273-9913 rax

s D00, Dbstnr for sA0mbs o, 5/2/00

(CITY & STATE) * (DATE)

I/WE, THE UNDERSIGNED DO HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE TO
PAY THE SUM OF 720 7Ho/SA00 7—=/r00
DOLLARS ON OR BEFORE X S7/4AL 7722248 PURSUANT
TO SUCH OBLIGATIONS AS SET FORTH IN THE BAIIL BOND
INDEMNITY AGREEMENT GUARANTEEING FULL PAYMENT. OF
PREMIUMS DUE FOR BAIL BOND #(S) S2726%7/¢6 -S
POSTED ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANT  SE7 4L/ELLAL —

NOTICE: THIS NOTE IS DUE IMMEDIATELY AND IN FULL UPON A
BREACH OF THE AFOREMENTIONED REPAYMENT TERMS OR OF THE BAIL
BOND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT. THE BAIL MAY BE REVOKED AND THE
DEFENDANT SURRENDERED BACK INTO CUSTODY AND ANY COLLATERAL
SECURING SAID CONTRACT MAY BE LIQUIDATED TO SATISFY ANY
UNFPAID BALANCE DUE AS A CONSEQUENCE OF SUCH A BREACH. WHERE
APPLICABLE, COLLATERAL STORAGE FEES OF $50.00 PER MONTH WILL
EBE ADDED TO ANY DELINQUENT ACCOUNT ALONG WITH A LATE FEE OF
TEN PERCENT OF THE BALANCE DUE.

I/WE HAVE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THIS DOCUMENT:

TERMS: PAYMENTS OF § Zg - DUE THE Zﬂ e

OF EACH MONTH UNTIL PAID IN FULL. 1% PAYMENT DUE: Wwﬂf

~ Helping Families Heal -



12:51 PM.

05/20/14
Accrual Basis

_ Type

WELLER, SETH
Invoice
Stmt Charge
Stmt Charge
Stmt Charge
Stmt Charge
Stmt Charge

Total WELLER, SETH

TOTAL

Date

5/2/2008

10/28/2008
10/28/2009
10/28/2010
10/28/2011
10/28/2012

All-Mobile Bail Bonds

Customer Open Balance

Num

All Transactions

Memo

Opening bala...
10% Late Ch...
10% Late Ch...
10% Late Ch...
10% Late Ch...
10% Late Ch...

Due Date

5/2/2008

_Open Balance

1,700.00
170.00
187.00
205.00
226.00
248.00

2,736.00

2,736.00

Amount

2,000.00
170.00
187.00
205.00
226.00
248.00

3,036.00

3,036.00

Page 1



12:50 PM .
05/20/14

Type

WELLER, SETH
Invoice
Payment
Payment
Stmt Charge
Stmt Charge
Stmt Charge
Stmt Charge
Stmt Charge

Date

5/2/2008
5/3/2008
7/28/2008
10/28/2008
10/28/2009
10/28/2010
10/28/2011
10/28/2012

All-Mobile Bail Bonds

Customer QuickReport
All Transactions

Num Memo

Opening bala...

768

10% Late Ch...
10% Late Ch...
10% Late Ch...
10% Late Ch...
10% Late Ch...

Account

Accounts Receivable

PREMIUMS TO BE...
PREMIUMS TO BE...

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable

Cir

XXX

- _Split

Uncategorized...
Accounts Rec...
Accounts Rec...

Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees

Amount

2,000.00
200.00
100.00
170.00
187.00
205.00
226.00
248.00

Page 1



-
lllll. All-Mobile Bail Bonds

e We come to you!

P.O. Box 819
Corona, CA 92878
(888) 742-2245
(951) 273-9933
(951) 273-9913 rax

May 20, 2014

STATEMENT REGARDING BALANCE

ASSESSMENT NO. 639182025-4 |TEM:509
DocH zoog-0243039

As the owner of All-Mobile Bail Bonds, | swear under penalty of perjury that the following is true and
correct:

Our agency posted a bail bond for $20,000 that was secured by a Deed of Trust for property address
11171 Cactus Dr. Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240 on May 2, 2008. The initial amount owed was $2000. A
total of $300 was paid towards this account. A 10% interest rate for non payment per annum of $1036
is included. The total balance still due and payable as of the date of the sale of the property by the Tax
Collector (April 29, 2013) is $2736.00.

Please see attached Quickbooks “Customer Open Balance” and “Customer QuickReport”.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Crlrcee Tpsic -

Rebecca Tenwick, MSW

Owner, All-Mobile Bail Bonds

-~ Helping Families Heal -
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STATEMENT REGARDING BALANCE

ASSESSMENT NO. 639182025-4 [TEM:509

As the owner of All-Mabile Bail Bonds, | swear under penalty of perjury that the following is true and
correct:

Our agency posted a bail bond for $20,000 that was secured by a Deed of Trust for property address
11171 Cactus Dr. Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240 on May 2, 2008. The initial amount owed was $2000. A
total of $300 was paid towards this account. A 10% interest rate for non payment per annum of $1036
is included. The total balance still due and payable as of the date of the sale of the property by the Tax
Collector (April 29, 2013) is $2736.00.

Please see attached Quickbooks “Customer Open Balance” and “Customer QuickReport”.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

.ﬂ@ﬂc L Trewdc f, mev

Rebecca Tenwick, MSW

Owner, All-Mobile Bail Bonds
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY
All-Mabile Bail Bonds
P.O.Box 819
Corona, CA 92878
AND WHEN RECORD MAIL TO
All-Mobile Bail Bonds
P.O. Box 819
Corona, CA 92878

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEED OF TRUST

This Deed of Trust made this 3/ = day of /”4:}/ , 20 of
Between ﬂ ﬂgm ﬁ/' /: < ér (m , herein called TRUSTOR, and Bankers Surety Services, Inc., herein called TRUSTEE

and Bankers Insurance Company, herein called BENEFICIARY, WITNESSETH: That Trustor hereby GRANTS to TRUSTEE, IN TRUST, WITH POWER

i

OF SALE, all that property in the County of /Q /VMS/OE, in the State of C’ﬂlFﬂM/A' described as: ¢0 ESEL T
Lot_ _./ Block c Tract — APN é 3 ?"/ ; 2-02& o7 sRRR6-S
as per map recorded in Book, / q Page 6 é or Maps, Official Records Cﬂgld/ Y
S/7TES

in the office of the County Recorder of /2 / Vw/af'.’ County.
Commonly know as [l cACTVS DR i DESLEZLT /7‘&7’5/’/2/4/& .2 CA 722?0

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING payment to the said Beneficiary, of the monies due to and of all losses, damages, attorney's fees, private
investigation fees, court assessment, bail premiums, expenditures and liability suffered, sustained, made or incurred by BANKERS INSURANCE COMPANY
hereinafter called the Surety or Beneficiary (and as more fully set forth and described in a certain indemnity agreement, which agreement is made a part

hereof by reference as though herein fully set forth) on account of, growing out of,
ELGENE Bz el

or resulting from the execution of a certain bond on behalf of in the matter

of Gt Forzy A vs. EYOENE  (EFH2UEL  snp ror WHICH

AMOUNTS and the matters set forth in the said indemnity agreement, the presents are security (Bond No. 57 0*5_ o 7 é il 'Z’ )

IT IS AGREED AND CONDITIONED that a certificate signed by the Beneficiary at any time hereafter setting forth that the said bond has been
declared forfeited or that a loss, damage, expenditures or liability has been sustained by the Surety or Beneficiary an account of the aforesaid Undertaking: the
date or dates and amount or amounts of such loss, damages, attorney's fees, private investigation fees, court assessment, bail premiums, expenditures and/or
liability; that payment has been demanded of the party or parties on whose behalf the aforesaid Undertaking was or is about to be executed; and that such loss,
damages, expenditures or determined liability has not been paid to the Beneficiary, shall be conclusive and binding on the Trustor, and shall be the warrant of
the Trustee to proceed forthwith to foreclose and sell upon the security herein, and from the proceeds of sale (after deduction expenses including cost and
search of evidence of title) pay to the Beneficiary the amount so certified, including interest of ten percent per annum from demand to date of payment and
attorneys fees.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED THAT: upon delivery of said Certificate to Trustee, Beneficiary may declare all sums or obligations secured hereby
due and payable by delivery to Trustee of written declaration of default and demand for sale and of written notice of default and of election to cause to be sold
said property , which notice Trustee shall cause to be duly filed for record.

IT SHALL BE DEEMED SUFFICIENT if proceedings to foreclose and sell the security herein are executed by any one of the above named
Trustees and it shall be deemed sufficient if a full reconveyance is executed by any one of the above named Trustees; and said one Trustee shall be deemed to
be the attorney-in fact for the other Trustees for those purposes. The authority thus granted herein shall be deemed to be coupled with an interest and shall not
be affected by the death or incompetency of any of the Trustees for whom such one Trustee shall be acting,

THE UNDERSIGNED TRUSTOR REQUESTS that a copy of any notice of default and of any notice of sale hereunder be mailed to him at his
mailing address opposite his signature hereto. Failure to insert such address shall be deemed a waiver of any request hereunder for a copy of such notices.

smwm: OF T sgk STREET AND NUMBER Ty STATE
L W 7 LA
i A

DUSSALe. M. S lTTIHEL N7/ CACTUS TDR., DESLEZLT 7 SPRMNG-S
CA F22%0

&

STATE OF

COUNTY OF On before me (here insert name and title

of the officer), personally appeared
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose names (8) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledgement to me that he/she /they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument, WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal) BIC0420790605




CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
County of __E/UVEr2S 1O&E VIV ideac o'l
On 5/ 73/ /(08 before me, _BILL (DATIHEL) TEMICK -, 1 VEC—

Dale Hera Insert Name and Tille of the Officer

LVSSEel /o rerrmEd

Name(s) of Signer(s)

personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person(gl’whose name(g) is/ase-subscribed to the
Commission ® 1748304 within instrument and acknpwk_edged to me that
22521 Notary Public - California he/shedhey executed the same in his/keskheir authorized
S22 Riverside County § capacity(ies), and that by his/hex#heir signature(gy on the
<EP My Comm. Bgires un 1, 2011 instrument the person(g), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(g) acted, executed the instrument.

BiLL MATTHEW TENWICK

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct.

WITNESS my hand apd official seal.

Signature

Signature bhbbtary Public Lo

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:

Document Date: Numbeyf’{ges:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: /

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer’s Name: Signer's Name:

O Individual / [ Individual

01 Corporate Officer — Title(s): (0 Corparate Officer — Title(s):

J Partner — O Limited O Gene G VT HUMBERINT (0 Partner — [J Limited [ General T R
OO Attorney in Fact O Attorney in Fact
[ Trustee Top of thumb here [ Trustee Top of thumb here
O Guardian or Cons O Guardian or Conservator

[J Other: O Other:

Sigwpresenting:__ Signer Is Representing:

-

©2007 National Notary Association » 9350 De Soto Ave., PO, Box 2402 « Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402« www.NationalNotary.org tem #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-8827



SURETY BAIL BOND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT
Bankers Insurance Company

ﬁ’
The undersigned, called "First Party," make application to /%Mgf (e ErF7C 5&/&‘9: called
"Second Parly," for the execution by Bankers Insurance Company, a corporation called "Surety" of a Bail undertaking nerein referred to

as "Bail Bond" in the penal amount of $ /ﬂa‘ &00, il for fﬂMA/é WM&__/ called

"Principal,” and in consideration of Second Party'grranging for execution of continuance of this Bail Bond, First Party does jointly and severally
agree as follows:
FIRST: To pay Second Party $ ﬂaa - per annum for this Bail Bond. The premium is fully

earned upon the release of Principal. The fact that Defendant may have been improperly arrested, or his bail reduced or his case dismissed, shall
not obligate the return of any portion of said premium. This Bond is renewable each year. First Party agrees to pay to Second Party a renewal
premium in the amount stated above, twelve months after the date on which this Bond was executed. If said renewal premium is not paid upon
written demand therefore, Second Party or Surety has the right to surrender Principal, as provided in the California Penal Code, Section 1300, and
exonerate the Bond.

SECOND: To reimburse Second Party and Surety for actual expenses incurred by Second Party or Surety in connection with the arranging
and/or execution of Bail Bond or any renewal or substitution thereof whether or not said Principal refuses to be released after arrangements have
been initiated by Second Party, in accordance with the regulations of the Insurance Commissioner in effect at the time such expenses are incurred.

THIRD: To reimburse Second Party and Surety for actual expenses incurred and caused by a breach by the Principal of any of the terms for
which the application and Bail Bond were written not in excess of the penal amount of the Bail Bond including all expenses or liabilities incurred as a
result of searching for, recapturing or returning Principal to custody, incurred by Second Party or Surety or as necessary in apprehending or
endeavoring to apprehend Principal, including legal fees incurred by Second Party or Surety in making application to a court for an order to vacate
or to set aside the order of forfeiture or Summary judgment entered thereon. However, no expenses or liabifities incurred for recapturing or retuming
Principal to custody shall be chargeable after the entry of Summary Judgment.

FOURTH: To pay the Second Party or Surety, in the event that it is necessary for them to institute suit for a breach of this agreement, a
reasonable attorney's fee which shall, in no event, be less than sum of twenty-five dollars ($25.00).

FIFTH: To pay Second Party or Surety as collateral upon demand, the penal amount of Bail Bond whenever Second Party or Surety, as a
result of information concealed or misrepresented by the First Party or Principal or other reasonable cause, anyone of which was material to hazard
assumed, deems payment necessary to protect the Second Party or Surety hereunder. Where, as a result of judicial action, bail has been
increased, and no collateral or insufficient collateral, in the sale discretion of Second Party or Surety, is furnished to indemnity against such increase
in the bail, Second Party or Surety may demand such collateral as will indemnify them against such increased bail.

SIXTH: To pay Second Party or Surety immediately upon demand after entry of Summary Judgment, pursuant to California Penal Code,

Section 1306.

SEVENTH: To aid Second Party or Surety in securing release or exoneration of Second Party or Surety from all liability under Bail Bond,
including the surrender of Principal to Court should Second Pary or Surety deem such action advisable.

EIGHTH: That all money or other property which the First Party has deposited or may deposit with the Second Party or the Surety may be
applied as collateral security or indemnity for matters contained herein, and to accomplish the purposes contained herein, the Second Party and/or
Surety is authorized to lawfully levy upon said collateral in the manner provided by law and to apply the proceeds therefrom and any and ail money
deposited to payment or reimbursement for the herein above liabilities, losses, costs, damages and expenses. If collateral received by Second Party
is in excess of the bail forfeited, such excess shall be returned to the depositor immediately upon the application of the collateral to the forfeiture.
subject to any claim of Second Party and Surety for unpaid Premium or the hereinabove charges,

NINTH: Second Party or Surety shall not surrender Principal to custody prior to the time specified in the Bail Bond for the appearance of the
Principal, or prior to any occasion when the presence of the Principal in Court is lawfully required, without returning all premium paid therefore,
unless as a result of judicial action, information concealed or misrepresented by the Principal, or other reasonable cause, anyone of which was
material to the hazard assumed, the hazard was substantially increased and the additional premium, if any, for such increased hazard was not paid
within a reasonable time.

TENTH: The obligations hereunder are joint and several and any amounts due shall bear interest at the maximum rate of interest allowed by
law. The Second Party and the Surety shall not be first obliged to proceed against the Principal on Bail Bond before having recourse against the
First Party or anyone of them. The First Party hereby expressly waiving the benefits of law requiring the Second Party or the Surety to make claim
upon or to proceed or enfarce its remedies against the Principal before making demand upon or proceeding and/or enforcing its remedies against
anyone or more of the First Party.

ELEVENTH: In making application for Bail Bond, each of us warrants all statements made by him or her on this application to be true, and we
agree to advise Second Party or Surety of any change, including but not limited to change of address or employment of either the Principal of any of
the First Party, or any other material change in circumstances, within forty-eight (48) hours after knowledge such change shall have occurred, and
the First Party agrees that any failure to so notify shall be reasonable cause for the immediate surrender of the Principal.

TWELFTH: The undersigned agree that these obligations apply to all other Bail Bonds executed for the same charge for which the above
mentioned Bail Bond was executed, or any charge arising out of the same transaction, regardless of whether said Bail Bonds are filed before or
after conviction, but not in a greater amount.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the First Party whose names are subscribed to the Bail Agreement executed herewith each represents. | have read
the Bail Agreement and | know the contents thereof; that | hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of said Bail Agreement, that | am the true and
lawful owner of the property, whether real or personal, which if set forth in the Application for Bail (which Application is made a part hereof by
reference as though herein fully set forth) is my property and that lawn such property free and clear of all liens or encumbrances except as so noted,
and | further promise not to transfer or encumber any of said property until my liability on said Bail Agreement has been released. | understand the
Second Party and/or Surety is permitting the said bail to remain in force upan reliance of the statements made by me and | do hereby

—
this g/z’dayof /77:'4;V . Zaégselmyhand.

Defendant
Signature Home Phone Work Phone

Adduoea —~

Alam~n~
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FOURTH: To pay the Second Party or Surety, in the event that it is necessary for them to institute suit for a breach of this agreement, a
reasonable aftorney's fee which shall, in no event, be less than sum of twenty-five dollars ($25.00).

' FIFTH: To pay Second Party or Surety as collateral upon demand, the penal amount of Bail Bond whenever Second Party or Surety, as a
result of information concealed or misrepresented by the First Party or Principal or other reasonable cause, anyone of which was material to hazard
assumed, deems payment necessary to protect the Second Party or Surety hereunder. Where, as a result of judicial action, bail has been
increased, and no collateral or insufficient collateral, in the sale discretion of Second Party or Surety, is furnished to indemnify against such increase
in the bail, Second Party or Surety may demand such collateral as will indemnify them against such increased bail.

SIXTH: To pay Second Party or Surety immediately upon demand after entry of Summary Judgment, pursuant to California Penal Code,

Section 1306.

SEVENTH: To aid Second Party or Surety in securing release or exoneration of Second Party or Surety from all liability under Bail Bond,
Including the surrender of Principal to Court should Second Party or Surety deem such action advisable.

EIGHTH: That all money or other property which the First Party has deposited or may deposit with the Second Party or the Surety may be
applied as collateral security or indemnity for matters contained herein, and to accomplish the purposes contained herein, the Second Party and/or
Suretly is authorized to lawfully levy upon said collateral in the manner provided by law and to apply the proceeds therefrom and any and all money
deposited to payment or reimbursement for the herein above liabilities, losses, costs, damages and expenses. If collateral received by Second Parly
is in excess of the bail forfeited, such excess shall be returned to the depositor immediately upon the application of the collateral to the forfeiture,
subjec! lo any claim of Second Party and Surety for unpaid Premium or the hereinabove charges.

NINTH: Second Party or Surety shall not surrender Principal to custody prior to the time specified in the Bail Bond for the appearance of the
Principal, or prior to any occasion when the presence of the Principal in Court is lawfully required, without returning all premium paid therefore,
unless as a result of judicial action, information concealed or misrepresented by the Principal, or other reasonable cause, anyone of which was
material to the hazard assumed, the hazard was substantially increased and the additional premium, if any, for such increased hazard was not paid
within a reasonable time.

TENTH: The obligations hereunder are joint and several and any amounts due shall bear interest at the maximum rate of interest allowed by
law. The Second Party and the Surety shall not be firs! obliged to proceed against the Principal on Bail Bond before having recourse against the
First Party or anyone of them. The First Party hereby expressly waiving the benefits of law requiring the Second Party or the Surety to make claim
upon or to proceed or enforce its remedies against the Principal before making demand upon or proceeding and/or enforcing its remedies against
anyone or more of the First Party.

ELEVENTH: In making application for Bail Bond, each of us warrants all statements made by him or her on this application to be true, and we
agree to advise Second Party or Surety of any change, inciuding but not limited to change of address or employment of either the Principal of any of
the First Party, or any other material change in circumstances, within forty-eight (48) hours after knowledge such change shall have occurred, and
the First Party agrees that any failure to so notify shall be reasonable cause for the immediate surrender of the Principal.

TWELFTH: The undersigned agree that these obligations apply to all other Bail Bonds executed for the same charge for which the above
mentioned Bail Bond was executed, or any charge arising out of the same transaction, regardless of whether said Bail Bonds are filed before or
after conviction, but not in a greater amount.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the First Party whose names are subscribed to the Bail Agreement executed herewith each represents. | have read
the Bail Agreement and | know the contents thereof: that | hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of said Bail Agreement, that | am the true and
lawful owner of the property, whether real or personal, which if set forth in the Application for Bail (which Application is made a part hereof by
reference as though herein fully set forth) is my property and that lawn such property free and clear of all liens or encumbrances except as so noted,
and | further promise not to transfer or encumber any of said property until my liability on said Bail Agreement has been released. | understand the
Second Party and/or Surety is permitting the said bail to remain in force upon reliance of the statements made by me and | do hereby

—
this g/f"dayof /7,4:&/ \ Zéaﬂgset my hand.

Defendant

Signature Home Phone Work Phone

Name Address City Zip
Employer Address City Zip
DMV I.D. S.S. No Date of Birth

Indemnitor/
Signature | VZé' ,M(Z/ %‘é‘ Home Phone é&o P 7 3 Work Phone

Name Address City Zip
Employer Address City Zip
DMV I.D. S.S. No Date of Birth

ind it
Sr}gir;tﬂlrgim E\Q Y Home Phone L0 SRR YWD Work Phone

Name” = Address City Zip
Employer Address City Zip
DMV I.D. S.S. No Date of Birth

66 -5~ VX35 BIC0420350605




BANKERS Bankers Insurance Company

INSURANCE GROUP PO Box 15707, St Petersburg, Florida 33733-5707 (727) 823-4000
INDEMNITORS AGREEMENT

Defendant E - 5’%/56,& Date 57 3//0 f

Bond No. S8 o e -2 Case # /NECL O HEL

Bond Amount / 901 [4%.%%

Bond Premium Feooe

| understand that in co-signing this bond for obtaining the release of #A— - W /(é/é/

that | am responsible for him or her appearing in Court each time he or she is so ordered, also | understand that
I am responsible for payment of any Court costs for non-appearance should the defendant fail to appear and the
Court forfeits the bond. Should it become necessary to apprehend and surrender the defendant to the Court, |
understand that | am responsible for any and all expenses incurred as a result of such forfeiture and further, if
such a forfeiture occurs and the defendant is not surrendered to Court within the time prescribed by law, |
understand that 1 am required to pay the Full Amount of the bond posted, inciuding unpaid premium.

Collateral cannot be returned until such time as the Company received written notice from the Clerk of the
Court verifying Exoneration.

| hereby waive any and all rights | may have under Title 28 Privacy Act — Freedom of information Act, Title
6, Fair Credit Reporting Act, and any such local or State law. | consent to and authorize Bankers Insurance
Company, and/or its Agent, to obtain any and all private or Public information and/or records concerning me
from any party or agency, private or government (local, State, Federal), including, but not limited to, Social
Security Records, criminal records, civil records, driving records, telephone records, medical records, school
records, worker compensation records, employment records. | authorize without reservation, any party or
agency, private or government (local, State, Federal), contacted by Bankers Insurance Company, and/or its
Agent, to furnish any and all private and public information and records in their possession concerning me to
Bankers Insurance Company, and/or its Agent.

I have read the above contract and understand it, and agree to fuffill ALL the provision therein.

\/Wi//ﬁb Rocse/l Elcte fep §-31-0%

ndemnitor signature Print name Date
ANsras Xm Qa\hrsme Snr\Hon S -3 -0

mnitor signature Print name Date
Qast - &_gﬂ,ez'-' LC«.L)("CL_ A\W S»Bl'og

/ quemnitor signature ' Print name Date

Defendant signature Print name Date

agent J2T TR LI 1 el

BIC0420320205



IIllll A11-Mobile Bail Bonds

=]

. We come to you!

P.O. Box 819
Corona, CA 92878
(888) 742-2245
(951) 273-9933

(951)273-991 PROMISSORY NOTE FOR BALANCE OF BAIL BOND PREMIUM

s SO00— | JDesper por spembs F 5 /2. /0p
(CITY & STATE) (DATE)

I/WE, THE UNDERSIGNED DO HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE TO
DAY THE SUM OF E/&H7 THOUSAIVEO #C//00

DOLLARS ON OR BEFORE X SEE 772p2mS PURSUANT
TO SUCH OBLIGATIONS AS SET FORTH IN THE BAIL BOND
INDEMNITY AGREEMENT GUARANTEEING FULL PAYMENT OF
PREMIUMS DUE FOR BAIL BOND #(S) &/90So7¢%/-2- ,
POSTED ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANT £ yyinwc. ZH2rse

NOTICE: THIS NOTE IS DUE IMMEDIATELY AND IN FULL UPON A
BREACH OF THE AFOREMENTIONED REPAYMENT TERMS OR OF THE BAIL
BOND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT. THE BAIL MAY BE REVOKED AND THE
DEFENDANT SURRENDERED BACK INTO CUSTODY AND ANY COLLATERAL
SECURING SAID CONTRACT MAY BE LIQUIDATED TO SATISFY ANY
UNPAID BALANCE DUE AS A CONSEQUENCE OF SUCH A BREACH. WHERE
APPLICABLE, COLLATERAL STORAGE FEES OF $50.00 PER MONTH WILL
BE ADDED TO ANY DELINQUENT ACCOUNT ALONG WITH A LATE FEE OF

TEN PERCENT OF THE BALANCE DUE.

I/WE HAVE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THIS DOCUMENT:

Yllowst 228 Hforun iy

X

TERMS: PAYMENTS OF § <£¢C ™~  DUE THE 287

OF EACH MONTH UNTIL PAID IN FULL. 15° PAYMENT DUE: é/ﬁs'ﬂof

~ Helping Families Heal -~



BANKERS Bankers Insurance Company

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Bail Agency: Aol PLoE e

Bond Number: 708 © e ¥/ -2
Bond Amount: /&% OO —
Defendant: L. Bl

ATTENTION

DISCLOSURE OF LIEN AGAINST REAL PROPERTY.
DO NOT SIGN THIS DOCUMENT UNTIL YOU READ AND UNDERSTAND IT!

THIS BAIL BOND WILL BE SECURED BY REAL PROPERTY YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU
HAVE AN INTEREST. THE FAILURE TO PAY THE BAIL BOND PREMIUMS WHEN DUE OR THE
FAILURE OF THE DEFENDANT TO COMPLY WITH THE CONDITIONS OF BAIL COULD
RESULT IN THE LOSS OF YOUR PROPERTY!

After you have read the above Disclosure Statement and received a completed copy of the Bail Bond Agreement and
the Deed of Trust, please execute this Disclosure Statement in the space provided below, acknowledging that you have
read and understood this Disclosure Statement and that you have received a completed copy of the Bail Bond Agree-
ment and Deed of Trust. You are also responsible for any fees incurred by the Surety, as specified in the Bail Bond
Agreement you signed, and any lien against your property will not be released until such fees are paid. You will be
asked to execute this document again, in the corresponding space provided below, upon delivery to you of a full
reconveyance of title, which, upon recordation terminates the lien on your real property created by the Deed of Trust.

| HAVE READ AND UNDERSTOOD THE ABOVE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND HAVE RECEIVED A COMPLETED
>/COPY OF THE BAIL BOND AGREEMENT AND DEED OF TRUST.

Print Name: KUS" er/ [/d re 4/ Print Name:
><Sign Name: MW Sign Name:
><)ate' 5” S/- 905 Date:

I HAVE RECEIVED A COPY OF A FULL RECONVEYANCE OF TITLE, THE ORIGINAL OF WHICH WAS FORWARDED
TO THE COUNTY RECORDER FOR FILING, A CERTIFICATE OF DISCHARGE, OR A FULL RELEASE OF ANY LIEN
ACGAINST REAL PROPERTY TO SECURE PERFORMANCE OF THE CONDITIONS OF THE BAIL BOND.

Print Name: Print Name:
Sign Name: Sign Name:
Date: Date:

BSS-2 (12/94)



12:55 PM
05/20/14

Accrual Basis

Type.

BARKER, EUGENE

Invoice

Stmt Charge
Stmt Charge
Stmt Charge
Stmt Charge
Stmt Charge

Total BARKER, EUGENE

TOTAL

Date.

5/31/2008
10/7/2008
10/7/2009
12/31/2010
12/31/2011
12/31/2012

Memo

Opening bala...
10% Late Ch...
10% Late Ch...
10% Late Ch...
10% Late Ch...
10% Late Ch...

All-Mobile Bail Bonds

Customer Open Balance
All Transactions

B Due Date

5/31/2008
1/10/2009
6/9/2010

1/10/2011

Open Balance

7,475.00
760.00
823.50
905.85
996.00

1,096.00

12,056.35

12,056.35

Amount

8,000.00
760.00
823.50
905.85
996.00

1,096.00

12,581.35

12,581.35

Page 1



All-Mobile Bail Bonds
Customer QuickReport

All Transactions

12:54 PM
05/20/14

Type Date Num Memo Account Cir Split Amount
BARKER, EUGENE
Invoice 5/31/2008 Opening bala...  Accounts Receivable X Uncategorized... 8,000.00
Payment 6/9/2008 042 PREMIUMS TO BE... X Accounts Rec... 200.00
Payment 77712008 209 PREMIUMS TO BE... X Accounts Reg... 200.00
Stmt Charge 10/7/2008 10% Late Ch...  Accounts Receivable Fees 760.00
Payment 2/5/2009 848 PREMIUMS TO BE... X Accounts Rec... 50.00
Payment 2/14/2009 740 PREMIUMS TO BE... X  Accounts Rec... §0.00
Payment 4/27/2009 904 PREMIUMS TO BE... X Accounts Rec... 25.00
Stmt Charge 10/7/2009 10% Late Ch...  Accounts Receivable Fees 823.50
Stmt Charge 12/31/2010 10% Late Ch...  Accounts Receivable Fees 905.85
Stmt Charge 12/31/2011 10% Late Ch...  Accounts Receivable Fees 996.00
Stmt Charge 12/31/2012 10% Late Ch...  Accounts Receivable Fees 1,096.00

Page 1



[lIl] A11-Mobile Bail Bonds

« - We come to you!

P.O. Box 819
Corona, CA 92878
(888) 742-2245
(951) 273-9933
(951) 273-9913 rax

May 20, 2014

STATEMENT REGARDING BALANCE

ASSESSMENT NO. 639182025-4 ITEM:509

Document No. 2008-0333917

As the owner of All-Mobile Bail Bonds, | swear under penalty of perjury that the following is true and
correct:

Our agency posted a bail bond for $100,000 that was secured by a Deed of Trust for property address
11171 Cactus Dr. Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240 on May 31, 2008. The initial amount owed was $8000. A
total of $525 was paid towards this account. A 10% interest rate for non payment per annum for a total
of $4581.35 is included. The total balance still due and payable as of the date of the sale of the property
by the Tax Collector (April 29, 2013) is $12056.35.

Please see attached Quickbooks “Customer Open Balance” and “Customer QuickReport”.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Voo Tonuck mn

Rebecca Tenwick, MSW

Owner, All-Mobile Bail Bonds

-~ Helping Families Heal -~
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A:zusr 24, 20/5

STATEMENT REGARDING BALANCE

ASSESSMENT NO, 639182025-4 ITEM:509

Document No. 2008-0333917

As the owner of All-Mobile Bail Bonds, | swear under penalty of perjury that the following is true and
correct:

Our agency posted a bail bond for $100,000 that was secured by a Deed of Trust for property address
11171 Cactus Dr. Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240 on May 31, 2008. The initial amount owed was $8000. A
total of $525 was paid towards this account. A 10% interest rate for non payment per annum for a total
of $4581.35 is included. The total balance still due and payable as of the date of the sale of the property
by the Tax Collector {April 29, 2013) is $12056.35.

Please see attached Quickbooks “Customer Open Balance” and “Customer QuickReport”.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

—
&be ¢ o LOnaan’ /t { Y

Rebecca Tenwick, MSW

Owner, All-Mobile Bail Bonds



PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

All-Mobile Bail Bonds
P.O. Box 819

Corona, CA 92878
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

All-Mobile Bail Bonds
P.O. Box 819
Corona, CA 92878

DOC # 20M8-0477370
08/29/2008 08:00A Fee:17.00
Page 1 of 3
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Ward
Assessor, County Clerk &
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY
All-Mobile Bail Bonds
P.O. Box 819

Corona, CA 92878
AND WHEN RECORD MAIL TO
All-Mobile Bail Bonds

P.O. Box 819
Corona, CA 92878

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

_ DEED OF TRUST i
This Deed of Trust made this __~7& 77 dayof __ /PZF-- 20 9L
Between ﬂ 0“5% /f' l‘élﬁf&#ff& , herein called TRUSTOR, and Bankers Surety Services, Inc., herein called TRUSTEE,

and Bankers Insurance Company, herein called BENEFICIARY, WITNESSETH: That Trustor hereby GRANTS to TRUSTEE, IN TRUST, WITH POWER

OF SALE, all that property in the County of _ A2/ UHELC STDE | intho state of (eALNOLCH YA escribedns.  ## DEsErT
T Block (- Tract = aN _o39-/82-028 ST SACHES
as per map recorded in Book, /7 Page 26 or Maps, Official Records CRAGN Srrest
in the office of the County Recorder of A2V IELLS /O County.
Commonly knowas __ 2207/ CACTYVS DE,, JESERT ¥P7 SKRm/ES, CF 922y

N
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING payment to the said Beneficiary, of the monies due to and of all losses; damages, attorney's fees, private
investigation fees, court assessment, bail premiums, expenditures and liability suffered, sustained, made or incurred by BANKERS INSURANCE COMPANY
hereinafier called the Surety or Beneficiary (and as more fully set forth and described in a certain indemnity agreement, which agreement is made a part
hereof by reference as though herein fully set forth) on account of, growing out of,

or resulting from the execution of a certain bond on behalf of Lﬁ (Aot 4 4—4 m in the matter
of M/ 2R /4' vs. W Z A4 A &% AND FOR WHICH

AMOUNTS and the matters set forth in the said indemnity agreement, the presents are security (Bond No. 5—2 70 6 ‘;é 23 il .S-)—

ITIS AGREED AND CONDITIONED that a certificate signed by the Beneficiary at any time hereafter setting forth that the said bond has been
declared forfeited or that a loss, damage, expenditures or liability has been sustained by the Surety or Beneficiary an account of the aforesaid Undertaking; the
date or dates and amount or amounts of such loss, damages, attorney's fees, private investigation fees, court assessment, bail premiums, expenditures and/or
liability; that payment has been demanded of the party or parties on whose behalf the aforesaid Undertaking was or is about to be executed; and that such loss,
damages, expenditures or determined liability has not been paid to the Beneficiary, shall be conclusive and binding on the Trustor, and shall be the warrant of
the Trustee to proceed forthwith to foreclose and sell upon the security herein, and from the proceeds of sale (after deduction expenses including cost and
search of evidence of title) pay to the Beneficiary the amount so certified, including interest of ten percent per annum from demand to date of payment and
attorneys fees.

ITIS FURTHER AGREED THAT: upon delivery of said Certificate to Trustee, Beneficiary may declare all sums or obligations secured hereby
due and payable by delivery to Trustee of written declaration of default and demand for sale and of written notice of default and of election to cause to be sold
said property , which notice Trustee shall cause to be duly filed for record.

IT SHALL BE DEEMED SUFFICIENT if proceedings to foreclose and sell the security herein are executed by any one of the above named
Trustees and it shall be deemed sufficient if a full reconveyance is executed by sny one of the above named Trustees; and said one Trustee shall be decemed to
be the attorney-in fact for the other Trustees for those purposes. The authority thus granted herein shall be deemed to be coupled with an interest and shall not
be affected by the death or incompetency of any of the Trustees for whom such one Trustee shall be acting.

THE UNDERSIGNED TRUSTOR REQUESTS that a copy of any notice of default and of any notice of sale hereunder be mailed to him at his
mailing address opposite his signature hereto. Failure to insert such address shalt be deemed a waiver of any request hereunder for a copy of such notices.

XIGNZJRE OF j: 5UTOR % E STREET AND NUMBER CITY STATE

LUSSECL ff. AETPHEL. [T OAC7U0 D j/r:s'/ A 322

STATE OF

COUNTY OF On before me (here insert name and title

of the officer), personally appeared
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose names (s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledgement to me that he/she /they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument, WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Signature (Seal) BIC0420790605




CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Pl A b e o e S o B S S P S e A B A T S A P S, SR S CL S B, ST S & &) O e, & o ST £ L SO LS Ga 4 i S B 3 SR A A R P ad

State of California

County of _ YV EASIOE. DOTHLY
on_ &, // f / 200F  petore me, B/l %f?"ﬁ/_’r:élk/‘ %A:}_éujﬁﬁfoﬁ ~reel

personally appeared LVSSELL . FLETZHER

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
BILL MATTHEW TENWICK be the person(g) whose name(g) is/are subscribed to the
Commission # 1748394 within instrument and acknowledged to me that
[j Notary Public - Callfornia g he/shekey executed the same in his/heritheir authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/heskheir signaturegs) on the
instrument the person(s}, or the entity upon behalf of
which the person{g’ acted, executed the instrument.

™/, Riverside County
" My Comim, Explres Jun 1,2011

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct.

WITNESS my hand apd official seal.

Signature

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Place Notary Seal Above Signature of Notary Public

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: _~

Document Date: Number Ofpa}/

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

-~

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name:

individual O Individual

Corporate Officer — Title(s): (J Corporate Officer — Title(s):

Partner — [] Limited (1 General SRR (J Partner — (1 Limited [ General
F SIGNER

Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER U Attorney in Fact
Top of thumb here

Top of thumb here

DooooDoo

Trustee ] Trustee
Guardian or Conservato O Guardian or Conservator
Other: ] Other:

Signerya;ﬁsenﬁng: e Signer Is Representing:

R S A R S e S S R S T R R e o R e R R R T R S o T R T T T O i i il eieliTmsrn
©2007 National Notary Associalion » 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O.Box 2402 » Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 » www.NationalNgtary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Tol-Free 1-800-876-6827




SURETY BAIL BOND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT
Bankers Insurance Company

The undersigned, called "First Party." make applicationto __ APLlAPLArEs — - oS ed

"Second Party," for the execution by Bankers Insurance Company, a corporation called "Surety" of a Bail undertaking herein referred to

as "Bail Bond" in the penal amount of $ Z{ﬂﬁa-/ for Wﬁ# /%6-/2;6/ called

"Principal," and in consideration of Second Party arfanging for execution of continuance of this Bail Bond, First Party does jointly and severally
agree as follows:
FIRST: To pay Second Party $ 2&@0 - per annum for this Bail Bond. The premium is fully

earned upon the release of Principal. The fact that Defendant may have been improperly arrested, or his bail reduced or his case dismissed, shall
not obligate the return of any portion of said premium. This Bond is renewable each year. First Party agrees to pay to Second Party a renewal
premium in the amount stated above, twelve months after the date 'on which this Bond was executed. If said renewal premium is not paid upon
written demand therefore, Second Party or Surety has the right to surrender Principal, as provided in the California Penal Code, Section 1300, and
exonerate the Bond.

SECOND: To reimburse Second Party and Surety for actual expenses incurred by Second Party or Surety in connection with the arranging
and/or execution of Bail Bond or any renewal or substitution thereof whether or not said Principal refuses to be released after arrangements have
been initiated by Second Party, in accordance with the regulations of the Insurance Commissioner in effect at the time such expenses are incurred.

THIRD: To reimburse Second Party and Surety for actual expenses incurred and caused by a breach by the Principal of any of the terms for
which the application and Bail Bond were written not in excess of the penal amount of the Bail Bond including all expenses or liabilities incurred as a
result of searching for, recapturing or returning Principal to custody, incurred by Second Party or Surety or as necessary in apprehending or
endeavoring to apprehend Principal, including legal fees incurred by Second Party or Surety in making application to a court for an order to vacate
or to set aside the order of forfeiture or Summary judgment entered thereon. However, no expenses or liabilities incurred for recapturing or returning
Principal to custody shall be chargeable after the entry of Summary Judgment.

FOURTH: To pay the Second Party or Surety, in the event that it is necessary for them to institute suit for a breach of this agreement, a
reasonable attorney's fee which shall, in no event, be less than sum of twenty-five dollars ($25.00).

FIFTH: To pay Second Party or Surety as collateral upon demand, the penal amount of Bail Bond whenever Second Party or Surety, as a
result of information concealed or misrepresented by the First Party or Principal or other reasonable cause, anyone of which was material to hazard
assumed, deems payment necessary to protect the Second Party or Surety hereunder. Where, as a result of judicial action, bail has been
increased, and no collateral or insufficient collateral, in the sale discretion of Second Party or Surety, is furnished to indemnify against such increase
in the bail, Second Party or Surety may demand such collateral as will indemnify them against such increased bail.

SIXTH: To pay Second Party or Surety immediately upon demand after entry of Summary Judgment, pursuant to California Penal Code,

Section 1306.

SEVENTH: To aid Second Party or Surety in securing release or exoneration of Second Party or Surety from all liability under Bail Bond,
including the surrender of Principal to Court should Second Party or Surety deem such action advisable.

EIGHTH: That all money or other property which the First Party has deposited or may deposit with the Second Party or the Surety may be
applied as collateral security or indemnity for matters contained herein, and to accomplish the purposes contained herein, the Second Party and/or
Surety is authorized to lawfully levy upon said collateral in the manner provided by law and to apply the proceeds therefrom and any and all money
deposited to payment or reimbursement for the herein above liabilities, losses, costs, damages and expenses. If collateral received by Second Party
is in excess of the bail forfeited, such excess shall be returned to the depositor immediately upon the application of the collateral to the forfeiture,
subject to any ¢laim of Second Party and Surety for unpaid Premium or the hereinabove charges.

NINTH: Second Party or Surety shall not surrender Principal to custody prior to the time specified in the Bail Bond for the appearance of the
Principal, or prior to any occasion when the presence of the Principal in Court is lawfully required, without returning all premium paid therefore,
unless as a result of judicial action, information concealed or misrepresented by the Principal, or other reasonable cause, anyone of which was
material to the hazard assumed, the hazard was substantially increased and the additional premium, if any, for such increased hazard was not paid
within a reasonable time.

TENTH: The obligations hereunder are joint and several and any amounts due shall bear interest at the maximum rate of interest allowed by
law. The Second Party and the Surety shall not be first obliged to proceed against the Principal on Bail Bond before having recourse against the
First Party or anyone of them. The First Party hereby expressly waiving the benefits of law requiring the Second Party or the Surety to make claim
upon or to proceed or enforce its remedies against the Principal before making demand upon or proceeding and/or enforcing its remedies against
anyone or more of the First Party.

ELEVENTH: In making application for Bail Bond, each of us warrants all statements made by him or her on this application to be true, and we
agree to advise Second Party or Surety of any change, including but not limited to change of address or employment of either the Principal of any of
the First Party, or any other material change in circumstances, within forty-eight (48) hours after knowledge such change shall have occurred, and
the First Party agrees that any failure to so notify shall be reasonable cause for the immediate surrender of the Principal.

TWELFTH: The undersigned agree that these obligations apply to all other Bail Bonds executed for the same charge for which the above
mentioned Bail Bond was executed, or any charge arising out of the same transaction, regardiess of whether said Bail Bonds are filed before or
after conviction, but not in a greater amount.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the First Party whose names are subscribed to the Bail Agreement executed herewith each represents. | have read
the Bail Agreement and | know the contents thereof; that | hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of said Bail Agreement, that i am the true and

f’ fawful owner of the property, whether real or personal, which if set forth in the Application for Bail (which Application is made a part hereof by
reference as though herein fully set forth) is my property and that lawn such propenrty free and clear of all liens or encumbrances except as so noted,
and | further promise not to transfer or encumber any of said property until my liability on said Bail Agreement has been released. | understand the
Second Party and/or Surety is permitting the said bail to remain in force upon reliance of the statements made by me and | do hereby

this / o& day of / 9 Z 5’ ﬁ/’ set my hand.
_/
Defendant/¢ )
Signature, f A A WL—— Home Phone Work Phone
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S 820 02107 372 B3k Bona wers wrinen not in excess of tne penal amount of the Bail Bond including all expenses or liabilities incurred as a

o Rei 3w

result of searching for, recapturing or returning Principal to custody, incurred by Second Party or Surety or as necessary in apprehending or
endeavor‘ig lo apprehend Principal, including legal fees incurred by Second Party or Surety in making application to a court for an order to vacate
or 1o set aside the order of forfeiture or Summary judgment entered thereon. However, no expenses or liabilities incurred for recapluring or returning
Principal to custody shall be chargeable after the entry of Summary Judgment.

FOURTH: To pay the Second Party or Surety, in the event that it is necessary for them to institute suit for a breach of this agreement, a
reasonable attorney's fee which shall, in no event, be less than sum of twenty-five dollars ($25.00).

FIFTH: To pay Second Party or Surety as collateral upon demand, the penal amount of Bail Bond whenever Second Party or Surety, as a
result of information concealed or misrepresented by the First Party or Principal or other reasonable cause, anyone of which was material to hazard
assumed. deems payment necessary to protect the Second Party or Surety hereunder. Whers, as a result of judicial action, bail has been
increased, and no collateral or insufficient collateral, in the sale discretion of Second Party or Surety, is furnished to indemnify against such increase
in the bail, Second Party or Surety may demand such collateral as will indemnify them against such increased bail,

SIXTH: To pay Second Party or Surety immediately upon demand aiter entry of Summary Judgment, pursuant to California Peral Code,

Section 1306.

SEVENTH: To aid Second Party or Surety in securing release or exoneration of Second Party or Surety from all liability under Bait Bond,
including the surrender of Principal to Court should Second Party or Surety deem such action advisable.

EIGHTH: That all money or other property which the First Party has deposited or may deposit with the Second Parly or the Surety may be
applied as collateral security or indem nity for matters contained herein, and to accomplish the purposes contained herein, the Second Party and/or
Surety is authorized to lawiully levy upon said collateral in the manner provided by law and to apply the proceeds therefrom and any and all money
tieposited to payment or reimbursement for the herein above liabilities, losses, costs, damages and expenses. If collateral received by Second Party
is in excess of the bail forfeited, such excess shall be returned to the depositor immediately upon the application of the collateral to the forfeiture.
subject to any claim of Second Party and Surety for unpaid Premium or the hereinabove charges.

NINTH: Second Party or Surety shall not surrender Principal to custody prior to the time specified in the Bail Bond for the appearance of the
Principal, or prior to any occasion when the presence of the Principal in Court is lawfully required, without returning all premium paid therefore,
unless as a result of judicial action, information concealed or misrepresented by the Principal, or other reasonable cause, anyone of which was
material to the hazard assumed, the hazard was substantially increased and the additional premium, if any, for such increased hazard was not paid
within a reasonable time.

TENTH: The obligations hereunder are joint and several and any amounts due shall bear interest at the maximum rate of interest allowed by
law. The Second Party and the Surety shall not be first obliged to proceed against the Principal on Bail Bond before having recourse against the
First Party or anyone of them. The First Party hereby expressly waiving the benefits of law requiring the Second Party or the Surety to make claim
upon or to proceed or enforce its remedies against the Principal before making demand upon or proceeding and/or enforcing its remedies against
anyone or more of the First Party.

ELEVENTH: In making application for Bail Bond, each of us warrants all statements made by him or her on this application to be true, and we
agree to advise Second Party or Surety of any change, including but not limited to change of address or employment of either the Principal of any of
the First Party, or any other material change in circumstances, within forty-eight (48) hours after knowledge such change shall have occurred, and
the First Party agrees that any failure to so notify shall be reasonable cause for the immediate surrender of the Principal.

TWELFTH: The undersigned agree that these obligations apply to all other Bail Bonds executed for the same charge for which the above
mentioned Bail Bond was executed, or any charge arising out of the same transaction, regardless of whether said Bail Bonds are filed before or
after conviction, but not in a greater amount,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the First Party whose names are subscribed to the Bail Agreement executed herewith each represents. | have read
the Bail Agreement and | know the contents thereof; that | hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of said Bail Agreement, that | am the true and
lawful owner of the property, whether real or personal, which if set forth in the Application for Bail (which Application is made a part hereof by
reference as though herein fully set forth) is my property and that lawn such property free and clear of all liens or encumbrances except as so noted,
and | further promise not to transfer or encumber any of said property until my liability on said Bail Agreement has been released. | understand the
Second Party and/or Surety is permitting the said bail to remain in force up}n reliance of the statements made by me and I do hereby

this / 6 day of /%5" . ﬁf/ set my hand.
— e

Defendant; i/’

Signature, Home Phone Werk Phone

Name .-~ - Address City Zip
Employer Address City Zip
DMV 1.D. S.8.No Date of Birth

Indemnit [/

ndemnitor! | o

Signature !;-’ % Home Phon7eé bited f‘f{ f S Work Phone

Name /o i - Address o City Zip
Employer Address City Zip
DMV I.D. S.8. No Date of Birth

Indemnitor

Signature Home Phone Work Phone

Name Address City Zip
Employer Address City Zip
DMV 1D, S.S. No Date of Birth

BIC0420350605



T e
M Bankers Insurance Company

INSURANCE GROUP PO Box 33015, St Petersburg, Florida 33733-8015 (727) 823-4000
INDEMNITORS AGREEMENT

Defendant é i %é é’,{ﬁ/ Date 00,//‘?/& F

Bond No. 5—27ﬁé ?é23—5, Case # //’/Fﬂé/éacé

Bond Amount 2\5-; c00. —

Bond Premium 2. 000, T

| understand that in co-signing this bond for obtaining the release of é . M%

that | am responsible for him or her appearing in Court each time he or she is so ordered, also | understand that
| am responsibie for payment of any Court costs for non-appearance should the defendant fail to appear and the
Court forfeits the bond. Should it become necessary to apprehend and surrender the defendant to the Court, |
understand that | am responsible for any and all expenses incurred as a resuit of such forfeiture and further, if
such a forfeiture occurs and the defendant is not surrendered to Court within the time prescribed by law, |
understand that | am required to pay the Full Amount of the bond posted, including unpaid premium.

Collateral cannot be returned until such time as the Company received written notice from the Clerk of the
Court verifying Exoneration.

| hereby waive any and all rights | may have under Title 28 Privacy Act Freedom of Information Act, Title
6, Fair Credit Reporting Act, and any such local or State law. | consent to and authorize Bankers Insurance
Company, and/or its Agent, to obtain any and all private or Public information and/or records concerning me
from any party or agency, private or government (local, State, Federal), including, but not limited to, Social
Security Records, criminal records, civil records, driving records, telephone records, medical records, school
records, worker compensation records, employment records. | authorize without reservation, any party or
agency, private or government (local, State, Federal), contacted by Bankers Insurance Company, and/or its
Agent, to furnish any and all private and public information and records in their possession concerning me to
Bankers Insurance Company, and/orits Agent.

| have read the above contract and understand it, and agree to fulfill ALL the provision therein.

LI Lusset! Elere #s g~/5 - 08

Indemnitor signaiure Print name Date

Indemnitor signature Print name Date
/)
i Print name Date
e PG Qx” §-18 o
fendant signature Print namé Date

Agent /2 7_

BIC0420320205



BANKERS Bankers Insurance Company

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
Bail Agency: #%/mﬂé/é/:"—‘
Bond Number: 527ﬁé G232~ K<l
Bond Amount: Z\SN ﬂ&@

/S
Defendant: L - %ﬁﬁ&

ATTENTION

DISCLOSURE OF LIEN AGAINST REAL PROPERTY.
DO NOT SIGN THIS DOCUMENT UNTIL YOU READ AND UNDERSTAND IT!

THIS BAIL BOND WILL BE SECURED BY REAL PROPERTY YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU
HAVE AN INTEREST. THE FAILURE TO PAY THE BAIL BOND PREMIUMS WHEN DUE OR THE
FAILURE OF THE DEFENDANT TO COMPLY WITH THE CONDITIONS OF BAIL COULD
RESULT IN THE LOSS OF YOUR PROPERTY!

After you have read the above Disclosure Statement and received a completed copy of the Bail Bond Agreement and
the Deed of Trust, please execute this Disclosure Statement in the space provided below, acknowledging that you have
read and understood this Disclosure Statement and that you have received a completed copy of the Bail Bond Agree-
ment and Deed of Trust. You are also responsible for any fees incurred by the Surety, as specified in the Bail Bond
Agreement you signed, and any lien against your property will not be released until surh fees are paid. You will be
asked to execute this document again, in the corresponding space provided below, upon delivery to you of a full
reconveyance of title, which, upon recordation terminates the lien on your real property created by the Deed of Trust.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTOOD THE ABOVE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND HAVE RECEIVED A COMPLETED
COPY OF THE BAIL BOND AGREEMENT AND DEED OF TRUST.

Print Name: KUSJ £y /(/:f/f? a2 Print Name:
Sign Name:W 2t Sign Name:
Date: 4" /1§ -2 & Date:

| HAVE RECEIVED A COPY OF A FULL RECONVEYANCE OF TITLE, THE ORIGINAL OF WHICH WAS FORWARDED
TO THE COUNTY RECORDER FOR FILING, A CERTIFICATE OF DISCHARGE, OR A FULL RELEASE OF ANY LIEN
AGAINST REAL PROPERTY TO SECURE PERFORMANCE OF THE CONDITIONS OF THE BAIL BOND.

Print Name: Print Name:
Sign Name: Sign Name:
Date: Date:

BSS-2 (12/94)
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IIl1 Al11-Mobile Bail Bonds

e We come to you!

P.O. Box 819
Corona, CA 92878
(888) 742-2245
(951) 273-9933

(951)273-991 BROMISSORY NOTE- FOR BALANCE OF BAIL BOND PREMIUM

s 2000~ INOrd, CH# N V42 7L 4

(CITY & STATE) (DATE)

I/WE, THE UNDERSIGNED DO HEREBRY PROMISE AND AGREE TO
PAY THE SUM OF [J20¢ X2cS @0 A</
DOLLARS ON OR BEFORE RX° (S7EEF 772524¢< PURSUANT
TO SUCH OBLIGATIONS AS SET FORTH IN THE BAIL BOND
INDEMNITY AGREEMENT GUARANTEEING FULL PAYMENT OF
PREMIUMS DUE FOR BAIL BOND #(S) £ 27226%422-S,
POSTED ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANT [/ 4224 A4L5E2 ~

NOTICE: THIS NOTE IS DUE IMMEDIATELY AND IN FULL UPON A
BREACH OF THE AFOREMENTIONED REPAYMENT TERMS OR OF THE BAIL
BOND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT. THE BAIL MAY BE REVOKED AND THE
DEFENDANT SURRENDERED BACK INTO CUSTODY AND ANY COLLATERAL
SECURING SAID CONTRACT MAY BE LIQUIDATED TO SATISFY ANY
UNPAID BALANCE DUE AS A CONSEQUENCE OF SUCH A BREACH. WHERE
APPLICABLE, COLLATERAL STORAGE FEES OF $50.00 PER MONTH WILL
BE ADDED TO ANY DELINQUENT ACCOUNT ALONG WITH A LATE FEE OF
TEN PERCENT OF THE BALANCE DUE.

I/WE HAVE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THIS DOCUMENT:

Kposstl 2282

TERMS: PAYMENTS OF $ DUE THE

OF EACH MONTH UNTIL PAID IN FULL. 1°° PAYMENT DUE:

~ Helping Families Heal ~



12:54 PM

05/20/14
Accrual Basis

Type

ALGER, LAURA
Invoice
Stmt Charge
Stmt Charge
Stmt Charge
Stmt Charge
Stmt Charge

Total ALGER, LAURA

TOTAL

Date

8/18/2008

11/18/2008
11/18/2009
12/31/2010
12/31/2011
12/31/2012

All-Mobile Bail Bonds

Customer Open Balance

Num

All Transactions

Memo

Opening bala...
10% Late Ch...
10% Late Ch...
10% Late Ch...
10% Late Ch...
10% Late Ch...

Due Date

8/18/2008
1/10/2009
6/9/2010

1/10/2011

Open Balance _ Amqunt
1,875.00 2,000.00
200.00 200.00
207.50 207.50
228.25 228.25
251.07 251.07
- 276.00 276.00
3 3,037.82 _ 3162.82
3,037.82 3,162.82

Page 1



12:52 PM
05/20/14

Type

ALGER, LAURA
Invoice
Stmt Charge
Payment
Payment
Payment
Stmt Charge
Stmt Charge
Stmt Charge
Stmt Charge

Date

8/18/2008
11/18/2008
2/5/2009
2/14/2008
4/27/2009
11/18/2009
12/31/2010
12/31/2011
12/31/2012

All-Mobile Bail Bonds

Customer QuickReport
All Transactions

Num Memo Account
Opening bala...  Accounts Receivable
10% Late Ch...  Accounts Receivable
859 PREMIUMS TO BE...
739 PREMIUMS TO BE...
905 PREMIUMS TO BE...

10% Late Ch...
10% Late Ch...
10% Late Ch...
10% Late Ch...

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable

oir

XXX X

Split Amount
Uncategorized... 2,000.00
Fees 200.00
Accounts Rec... 50.00
Accounts Rec... 50.00
Accounts Rec... 25.00
Fees 207.50
Fees 228.25
Fees 251.07
Fees 276.00

Page 1
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1111l A11-Mobile Bail Bonds

« We come to you!

P.O. Box 819
Corona, CA 92878
(888) 742-2245
(951) 273-9933
(951) 273-9913 rax

May 20, 2014

STATEMENT REGARDING BALANCE

ASSESSMENT NO. 639182025-4 ITEM:509

Document No. 2008-0477370

As the owner of All-Mobile Bail Bonds, | swear under penalty of perjury that the following is true and
correct:

Our agency posted a bail bond for $25,000 that was secured by a Deed of Trust for property address
11171 Cactus Dr. Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240 on August 18, 2008. The initial amount owed was $2000.
A total of $125 was paid towards this account. A 10% interest rate for non payment per annum for a
total of $1162.82 is included. The total balance still due and payable as of the date of the sale of the
property by the Tax Collector (April 29, 2013) is $3037.82.

Please see attached Quickbooks “Customer Open Balance” and “Customer QuickReport”.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

WCCG\ m&} s

Rebecca Tenwick, MSW

Owner, All-Mobile Bail Bonds

-~ Helping Families Heal -



4

HuﬂuS‘f' zY, 20lS

STATEMENT REGARDING SBALANCE

ASSESSMENT NO. 639182025-4 ITEM:509

Document No. 2008-0477370

As the owner of Ali-Mobile Bail Bonds, | swear under penalty of perjury that the following is true and
correct:

Our agency posted a bail bond for $25,000 that was secured by a Deed of Trust for property address
11171 Cactus Dr. Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240 on August 18, 2008. The initial amount owed was $2000.
A total of $125 was paid towards this account. A 10% interest rate for non payment per annum for a
tatal of $1162.82 is included. The total balance still due and payable as of the date of the sale of the
property by the Tax Collector {April 29, 2013) is $3037.82.

Please see attached Quickbooks “Customer Open Balance” and “Customer QuickReport”.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

,V ﬂ/{gé,/ffﬂ-r f&fr&{b;[ /( '/ ﬁ/tu[{"v',)

Rebecca Tenwick, MSW

Owner, All-Mobile Bail Bonds



: License Status - Individual Details Page 1 of 2

Individual License
Details

The license status information shown below represents information taken from the California
Department of Insurance (CDI) licensing database at the time of your inquiry. This information may
not always be current. For example, items sent to the CDI may be pending review or simply may not
have yet been entered into our licensing database. For instance, continuing education hours quoted
may not reflect courses taken in the last 45 days. This database will reflect concluded disciplinary
actions against licensees. Complaints and ongoing investigations are confidential and, therefore, not
available.

Sections 12938 and 12968 of the California Insurance Code, in part, require the CDI to make all fully
executed stipulations, orders, decisions, and settlements available to the public on its Web site. You
can search for key documents regarding any enforcement action the department has filed against this
licensee on the Enforcement Action Documents Search Page. Please note Enforcement Action
Documents (i.e. legal pleadings and orders generated during the enforcement action) are available on
this Web site only for enforcement actions taken on or after July 1, 2001. If an enforcement action
was taken prior to July 1, 2001, this Web site will only provide a summary description of the
enforcement action. Documents relating to actions taken prior to July 1, 2001 may be obtained by

submitting a written request to the CDL

K~ Name: TENWICK REBECCA License#: 1843408
SUZANNE
DBA: CASAS BAIL BONDS
DBA: INLAND EMPIRE BAIL BONDS
DBA: MICHAEL CASAS BAIL BONDS
DBA: REBECCA TENWICK'S ALL-MOBILE BAIL BONDS
Bail

License type: Bail Agent Status: Status Date: Expiration Date:
Active 03/12/2004 06/30/2017

Business Address: 312 NORTH COTA STREET, UNIT T CORONA, CA 92380

Employer and Employee Information
EMPLOYEE - BILL M. TENWICK, BA #1844112; EFF: 06/30/2010
EMPLOYEE - JOSE GARCIA; BA#1846798; EFF: 09/08/2014
EMPLOYEE - TERRY D. TENWICK, BA #1783403; EFF: 02/08/2010

https://interactive.web.insurance.ca.gov/webuser/Licw_Indv_Det$.STARTUP?Z_INDV_I... 8/20/2015



: License Status - Individual Details Page 2 of 2

Bond Information
Bond Amount: $1,000 Bond #: BA - 34-90626
Surety Co: 33162- BANKERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Company Appointments
This licensee is authorized to transact on behalf of the following:
BANKERS INSURANCE COMPANY  For: Bail Effective: 03/12/2004
Agent

Records 1 to 15

cuﬁﬂnuing Education Ce'nifl;nﬂon Letters

If you have any questions about the license information you retricved, please see the most commonly
asked questions in our License Questions and Answers section. If you need further assistance, please
call CDI's Producer License Bureau at (800) 967-9331 or (916) 322-3555, or send an e-mail to
Producer Licensing Bureau Please be sure to include your name, license number, e-mail address and
telephone number in all correspondence with the Department.

Need Help?

Last Revised - January 27, 2015 06:17 AM
Copyright © California Department of [nsurance

https://interactive. web.insurance.ca.gov/webuser/Licw_Indv_Det$ STARTUP?Z_INDV_I... 8/20/2015



California Department of Insurance

mmmmﬁ@»M,N.&NLZZMﬂnggﬁ%‘
L License # 1843408

DBA: INLAND EMPIRE BAIL BHRDS
DBAMIGHAEL CASAZ:BAIL BONDS
DBA: REBECCA TERWICK'S ALL-MOBILE BAIL BONDS

* = Pursuant to the requirements of the State of California |msurance Ceode,
FREBECCA SUZANNE TENWICK is autharized to get in thafollowing capacity:

License . Effective Date Expiration Date
Bail - i 03122004 } 0 s 06/30/2017
Qualification . ]

Bail Agent i 03/12/2004

Business Address: 312 North Cela Street, Unit J, Coroha, Qm:*.aw_jﬁ 92880

Commissioner

Please note: To validate the accuracy of this license you may review the individual ar business entity's license record on the California Department of Insurance's website at www.Insurance.ca.gov "Check License Ststus.”
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Assessment No 2 ©37i820285-4 h\m.@

.—.o .NN:\N@_%\ @ssr 4@&:3\
AAN: Excess froceeds
P.O0. Box (2005

Riverside CA 9250272205



IS

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 196 Item 509 Assessment No.: 639182025-4

Assessee: FLETCHER, RUSSELL H

Situs: 11171 CACTUS DR DESERT HOT SPRINGS 92240
Date Sold: April 29, 2013

L 1KN0D 20ISY3AN
gh:h Wd €2 NITHIL
a3Ai303d

401931100 XV -Sy3ul

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 20, 2013

Final Date to Submit Claim: June 20, 2014

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount ¥
$  / 54% %%  from the sale of the above mentioned real property. liwe were ine B2 e iion.

] property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced 59 Riversiae County
Recorder's Document No. 4 3§ /€20 215 -4 : recorded on Wﬁw A copy of this document is attached here to.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached aSsignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

Cocdit Casd STallps il Fom Crizele F

7
e

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this _57/  day of %&yg% _.5:5/;,;_-. ,20/4 at %/%4‘@ /Z/L//

County, State (}V
/ : : 7
A LS et

Sighdture @ Claimant

<z

Signature of Claimant

MARAEARE T [FLb I AL~
Print Name Print Name
BhAZ M558 M PL
Street Address Street Address
s lden V13l e 2 $44F
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

GRS 65 -2557

Phone Number

Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)
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